CHISELBOROUGH PARISH COUNCIL
The Parish Council Meeting will take place on
Wednesday 13" March 2019

AGENDA

This meeting may be filmed or recorded in line with Chiselborough Parish Council’s Audio and
Visual Recording Policy. We ask that anyone wishing to film or record a meeting advise either
the Chairperson or Clerk in advance of the meeting.

PO

2017.07.16
2018.11.15.1
2018.11.15.2
2018.11.15.3
5.

6.
7.
8.

9.

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
14.1
14.2
14.3
15.

16.
17.

Apologies for absence:

Declarations of Interest:

Public Forum

Minutes of the meeting held on 13" February
Matters arising under:

Road Markings — reinstatement of missing markings
Speeding cars outside Pibditch

Large delivery vehicles in Fairplace/East Street
Village Calendar/welcome pack

Parish Council Election Information (Clerk)

District Councillor's Report

County Councillor's Report

Planning: Richard Brown —

Honey Barn - Updates

Car parking on the common

Defibrillator

County Council Farm Land Sub-Committee update
Risk Assessments — Progress with Risk Assessment of assets and Burridge
Copse.

Community Land Trust

Finance:

Cheques to Clerk and HMRC Staff Costs

Review of Expenditure against budget for year end
Donations to village organisations & CAB

Reports:

Ranger: Mr M Langdon
Highways: Mr M Langdon
Parish Land: Dr R Bulley
Common: Mrs J Buckmaster

Burridge Copse: Mr A. Pipe
Rights of Way:  Mr A Pipe
Correspondence:

Points for new business:

The next Parish Council Meeting will be on Wednesday 10™ April 2019 at 7.30pm.

Clerk: Chairman:

Mr Martyn Hamlin Mr Richard Brown
1, Minchingtons Close Nanpara, Cat Street
Norton-Sub-Hamdon Chiselborough,
TA14 6SX TA14 6TT

Tel: 01935 881437 Tel: 01935 882622

e-mail: chiselboroughparishcouncil@gmail.com e-mail: rjbrown46@btinternet.com



