CHISELBOROUGH PARISH COUNCIL

The Parish Council Meeting will take place on Wednesday 13th March 2019

AGENDA

This meeting may be filmed or recorded in line with Chiselborough Parish Council's Audio and Visual Recording Policy. We ask that anyone wishing to film or record a meeting advise either the Chairperson or Clerk in advance of the meeting.

1.	Apologies for absence:
2.	Declarations of Interest:
3.	Public Forum
4.	Minutes of the meeting held on 13 th February
	Matters arising under:
2017.07.16	Road Markings – reinstatement of missing markings
2018.11.15.1	Speeding cars outside Pibditch
2018.11.15.2	Large delivery vehicles in Fairplace/East Street
2018.11.15.3	Village Calendar/welcome pack
5.	Parish Council Election Information (Clerk)
6.	District Councillor's Report
7.	County Councillor's Report
8.	Planning: Richard Brown –
	Honey Barn - Updates
9.	Car parking on the common
10.	Defibrillator
11.	County Council Farm Land Sub-Committee update
12.	Risk Assessments – Progress with Risk Assessment of assets and Burridge
	Copse.
13.	Community Land Trust
14.	Finance:
14.1	Cheques to Clerk and HMRC Staff Costs
14.2	Review of Expenditure against budget for year end
14.3	Donations to village organisations & CAB
4 -	Demander

15. Reports:

Ranger: Mr M Langdon
Highways: Mr M Langdon
Parish Land: Dr R Bulley
Common: Mrs J Buckmaster

Burridge Copse: Mr A. Pipe **Rights of Way**: Mr A Pipe

16. Correspondence:

17. Points for new business:

The next Parish Council Meeting will be on Wednesday 10th April 2019 at 7.30pm.

Clerk: Chairman:

Mr Martyn Hamlin

1, Minchingtons Close
Norton-Sub-Hamdon
TA14 6SX

Mr Richard Brown
Nanpara, Cat Street
Chiselborough,
TA14 6TT

Tel: 01935 881437 Tel: 01935 882622

e-mail: chiselboroughparishcouncil@gmail.com e-mail: rjbrown46@btinternet.com